

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Eric Angvall is Mayor of the city of Lester Prairie; and

WHEREAS: Mayor Angvall has done much good for Lester Prairie in the area of energy conservation;

Under his leadership, Lester Praire received a \$28,000 DPS grant in January, 1988 and commitments from Minnegasco and NSP to provide an additional \$12,000 for 300 home energy check-ups, 20 small business energy tune-ups, municipal energy audits for the WHEREAS: city's buildings, a municipal energy loan program, an energy educational program for the local cable access channel, and a community rideshare program that transported

Lester Prairie residents over 286,000 miles of travel in Its first year; and

As Councilman Angvall, Eric convinced Lester Prairie to form a Community Energy Council on September 21, 1987; and WHEREAS:

Mayor Angvall and the Community Energy Council have established the first community WHEREAS: recycling program in McLeod County, have lobbied the school district to take an active role in teaching and demonstrating the conservation ethic, and have established the

"Lester Prairie Energy Fair;" and

Eric Angvail has dedicated many hours to the State of Minnesota as a member of the Community Energy Council Grant Review Committee, and he was recently named to the LCMR

Energy Coordinating Committee; and

Eric's interest in energy conservation extends into his personal life — he has incorporated many successful energy saving techniques in his home; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, October 4, 1989 to be

ERIC ANGVALL DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this second day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 51989

#39757 Jour Enduced Vices
Secretary of State